J-37 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
BL 311 – 01 LC – 1 8B – V B X – G PB D 2

	 -VBX	=	Viton® Plunger Seal; Nitrile (Buna-N) Internal O-Ring;
	-GPBD2	=	Grommet Housing Construction; Positive Pulse, Black Common Electrical Interface; With Diodes; 12 VDC Supply Voltage
How To Order
Valve Part Numbers are built from a series product codes. Use the Bold product codes
from the choices listed on the following page to construct a complete Part Number.
Coil
Body (FNPT)
Guide
Seals
9 Housing
10 Electrical Interface
11 Diodes
12 Supply Voltage
7 Internal O-Ring
6 Plunger Seal
8 External O-Rings
2 Body Material
3 Body Port (FNPT)
Manifold Body
5 Stop Port
4 Guide Construction
Body (Manifold)
3
3.2
(81.3)
2.7
(68.3)
Ø1.214
(30.8)
3-Way Valve
Example Shown
Part Number: BL311-01LC-18B-VBX-GPBD2
From How to Order example below.
J-38Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
BL Series / p2of5 / 01-MAY-18
LATCHING VALVES
Valve
Function
Code
1
Orifice MOPD CV KV
Body Stop
psi bar Body Stop Body Stop
inches mm inches mm
3-WAY
N.C.
311 1/32 0.79 3/64 1.19 100 6.9 0.018 0.040 0.0153 0.034
313 1/16 1.59 1/16 1.59 50 3.4 0.070 0.070 0.060 0.060
2-WAY
N.C.
201 1/16 1.59 — — 240 12.4 0.065 — 0.056 —
202 5/64 1.98 — — 180 10.3 0.09 — 0.078 —
203 3/32 2.38 — — 150 8.3 0.155 — 0.134 —
204 7/64 2.78 — — 120 6.2 0.2 — 0.173 —
205 1/8 3.18 — — 60 4.1 0.24 — 0.208 —
206 5/32 3.97 — — 50 2.1 0.3 — 0.259 —
207 3/16 4.76 — — 15 1 0.43 — 0.372 —
BL___ ___ ___
 - ___ ___ ___ ___
 - ___ ___ ___
 - ___ ___ ___
 - ___ ___ ___ ___ ___
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
2 Body Material
01 303 Stainless Steel
03 Brass
05 316 Stainless Steel
1 Valve Function and Orifice Size
3 Body Port
LC 1/8˝ Female NPT
LB 1/4˝ Female NPT
M3 Manifold Mount – 5/16˝ Thread Stud
OB Omit Body (Operator Style)
12 Supply Voltage
Unlatch voltage should not exceed 25% rated voltage to ensure change of state.
2 12 VDC, 9 Watts Latching, 7 Watts Unlatching
4 24 VDC, 7 Watts Latching, 9 Watts Unlatching
6 6 VDC, 7 Watts Latching, 5 Watts Unlatching
9 Housing Construction
C Conduit
G Grommet
10 Electrical Interface
PB Positive Pulse, Black Common
NB Negative Pulse, Black Common
NW Negative Pulse, White Common
11 Diodes
N No Diode
D Diode
6 Plunger Seal Material
H Hydrin®
V Viton®
P Perfluorelastomer
7 O-Ring Material (Internal)
B Nitrile (Buna-N)